



SS24 Express Styling Sessions, Erina Fair x VibrantConcepts - Terms and Conditions including the Privacy Statement

- 1. The Promoter is Lendlease Property Management (Australia) Pty Ltd of Level 14, Tower Three, International Towers Sydney, Exchange Place, 300 Barangaroo Avenue, Barangaroo, NSW, Sydney 2000 (Lendlease). Contact number is 1800 233 066.
- 2. The SS24 Express Styling sessions will commence on Thurs 12 September 2024 Sunday 15 September 2024. Each session includes a 30min one on one session with a stylist from VibrantConcepts, a short pre-questionnaire will be issued to you to complete prior to your booked session. No refunds are offered on booked SS24 Express Styling Sessions. The Promoter may extend the Promotion period at its sole discretion (Extended Competition Period). Details of any Extended Promotional Period will be posted on www.erinafair.com.au. References in these terms and conditions to the Promotion Period include any Extended Promotion Period, where applicable.
- 3. The SS24 Express Styling Sessions will be hosted in centre for a limited time and delivered by a stylist from VibrantConcepts, only during the specified dates within the Promotion Period or Extended Promotion Period.
- 4. For a customer to book in for a SS24 Express Styling Session they must book in online at www.erinafair.com.au or by visiting the Customer Services Desk at Erina Fair and completing their booking online using the supplied iPad. No cash will be accepted as payment.
- 5. Each SS24 Express Styling Session will cost the Participant \$25 AUD plus online booking fees (Regular RRP \$80+GST). The Participant will receive a \$25 Erina Fair Gift Card upon attending their booked session plus a goodie bag filled with supplied Retailer Product.
- 6. Not redeemable for cash or refund after purchase.
- 7. The Promoter assumes no responsibility for lost, misplaced, destroyed or stolen gift cards once they are claimed.
- 8. The Promoter reserves the right to refuse or cancel any booking at any time within reason. In this case refunds will be award to customers.
- 9. The Promoter and participating Retailers shall not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever which is suffered or for personal injury which is suffered or sustained as a result of attending a SS24 Express Styling Session with VibrantConcepts for any liability which cannot be excluded by law.
- 10. Nothing in these terms and conditions is intended to exclude, restrict or modify rights which you may have under any law (including the Australian Consumer Law ('ACL'), and consumer guarantees relating to goods or services under the ACL) which may not be excluded, restricted or modified by agreement ('Your Consumer Rights'). Subject to Your Consumer Rights, the Promoter is not liable for any loss or damage however caused (including by negligence), suffered or incurred in connection with the Promotion or SS24 Express Styling Sessions. Any condition or warranty which would be implied by law into these terms and conditions is excluded.





- 11. All online purchasing forms become the property of the Promoter. As detailed in the privacy statement which accompanies these terms and conditions, all registrants' details will be entered into a database and the registrants' contact details may be used for future promotional, marketing and publicity purposes.
- 12. The Promoter may cancel the Promotion and not conduct the SS24 Express Styling Sessions where circumstances beyond the Promoter's reasonable control prevent the Promoter from delivering the services. Should the Promoter cancel the Promotion the Promoter will:
- a. advertise that the Promotion has been cancelled by placing a notice at the Customer service desk at Erina Fair and, online at www.erinafair.com.au and cancel the event listing within Eventbrite;
- b. contact registrants by email provided that an email has been provided by the registrant at the time of booking;
- c. promptly cancel all bookings received via Eventbrite and issue refunds; and
- d. not use the personal information you have provided on the booking registration.
- 13. The Promoter may also at its absolute discretion at any time change, amend or vary these terms and conditions, including the inclusions and pricing of the SS24 Express Styling Sessions.
- 14. By booking in for a SS24 Express Styling Session, thereby entering into the Promotion you accept all conditions including these terms and conditions.
- 15. The Promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed, administered by or associated with Facebook. The Participant irrevocably releases Facebook from any liability arising out of or in connection with this Promotion.





Privacy Statement

Personal information you provide to Lendlease Property Management (Australia) Pty Limited by completing this entry form (or otherwise providing your details) may be used for purposes related to the operation of our business including the administration of this Competition including advising you and the public if you are the winner and providing and improving our products and services and, unless you do not opt in on the entry form or you opt out by contacting us, communicating with you on an ongoing basis for market research and/or providing you with information about any products or services we think you may be interested in at Erina Fair. This may be by any means of communication including telephone and electronic messages (e.g. email). If the information requested is not provided, you will not be able to enter the Competition. We take steps to ensure that we only collect personal information which is relevant to our dealings with the particular individuals, and which is reasonably necessary for the Competition or our other business activities.

We may disclose your personal information to other Lendlease Group entities, or a third party service provider, or other entities that assist us in running our business. We may disclose your personal information to entities located overseas. Further information on how we may disclose your personal information can be found in our Privacy Policy.

Our Privacy Policy can be found on our website, http://www.lendlease.com/au/privacy/. Our Privacy Policy contains information about how you may obtain access to and seek correction of personal information that we hold about you, how to make a complaint about an alleged breach of the Australian Privacy Principles, and how your complaint will be dealt with. Alternatively, for further information please contact our Privacy Officer at privacy@lendlease.com or call 1800 233 066. References to 'we' and 'us' in this statement include the owners of Erina Fair Shopping Centre.